501950959 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the first name of the second assignor previously recorded on Reel 028178 Frame 0077. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the first name of the second assignor is "Patrick".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin LAWYER	05/04/2012
Patrick CLASEN	05/04/2012
Timothy MARKS	05/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecotech Marine, LLC.
Street Address:	1349 Lynn Avenue
City:	Bethlehem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12189365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607 Phone: 301-896-0600

Email: krobertson@bw-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Berenato & White, LLC 6550 Rock Spring Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6414.160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Berenato, III

Total Attachments: 3

501950959

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028353 FRAME: 0596

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin LAWYER	05/04/2012
Paterick CLASEN	05/04/2012
Timothy MARKS	05/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

1	Ecotech Marine, LLC.
1	1349 Lynn Avenue
City:	Bethlehem
16	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number	
Application Number:	12189365	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607 Phone: (301)896-0600

Email: krobertson@bw-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Berenato & White, LLC
Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6414.160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Berenato, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028353 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Justin Lawyer, an individual residing at 1826 Easton Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017, Patrick Clasen, an individual residing at 1179 Meadow Lark Way, Bethlehem, PA 18015 and Timothy Marks, an individual residing at 949 Highland Avenue, Bethlehem, PA 18018 ("Assignors") hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Ecotech Marine, LLC., a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having an address of 1349 Lynn Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015 ("Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including claims for past infringement, in all countries, in and to the invention or inventions in the invention set forth in U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/189,365, filed August 11, 2008, entitled "FOOT SPA TUB PUMP AND METHOD", including the sole right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent for said invention or inventions in the United States and in all other countries of the world, including non-provisional, original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, utility and design patents, patents of addition, confirmation patents, registration patents, petty patents, utility models, etc., and all other types of patents and the like, and all renewals and extensions of any of them, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all such Letters Patent, the applications therefor and the subject matter of all claims obtained in said Letters Patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and Assignor hereby covenants that it conveys the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement

PATENT REEL: 028353 FRAME: 0598 in conflict herewith.

Assignors further covenant and agree that whenever requested by said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees or legal representatives, they will execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered such further patent applications, assignments, oaths, disclaimers and other documents, give or cause to be given such evidence and furnish or cause to be furnished such information within their knowledge or control, and do or cause to be done such other acts and furnish or cause to be furnished such other assistance, as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any Letters Patent as aforesaid for said invention or inventions, or in connection with any suit or controversy, including interference proceedings, relating to any of such Letters Patent or to any applications therefor or in order to vest or perfect in it or to protect or enforce the right, title and interest herein assigned, or otherwise effectuate the premises, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Justin Lawyer

Dated:

Patrick Clasen

Dated

Timothy Marks

Dated: 15 /4/2013